KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT Form KSONA-1. Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act

Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be submit	itted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells*	Effective Date of Transfer; fan - 1 = 2013
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:
Gas Gathering System:	
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	Lease Name: Nicholson I
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	NW. SE. SW Sec. 32 Twp. 25 R. 4 DE E W
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Burles
Number of Injection Wells**	
Field Name:	Production Zone(s):
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):
Confere Par Description	
Surface Pit Permit No.:(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from N / S Line of Section
T. (8) []-	feet from F / W Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover DF Drilling
Past Operator's License No. 34488 Exp. 12/30/11	Contact Person: Thomas Micholson
Past Operator's Name & Address: Thomas R. N. cnolso.	
9618 NW. Prantle, Towarda 6714	The Post IC DOIS
Title:	Signature Russ L. John
215381	alad Quarity
New Operator's License No. 315 38	Contact Person: Stew Burnholder
New Operator's Name & Address: Stat BUNN 010 97	Phone: 316 799 \$210
15951 E 101 n Benton K5	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Mac la Stie
67017	Date: 10- 17- 2013 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Title: OWNER	Ciamatura, & R.
	OCT 1 8 2013
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a	CONSERVATION DIVISION
	authorization, surface pit permit # CONSERVATION DIVISION DIVISIONI DI VISIONI D
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the a	
	Sold injude of the permit.
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	•
•	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Date:	Peter
Date: Authorized Signature /	Date:
DISTRICT EPR /0/24/13	PRODUCTION OCT 2.5 2013 UIC 10-25-13
Mail to: Past Operator New Operato	_

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 31538 Name: Steuc Bumhaldo Address 1: 15951 E. 101 North Address 2: City: Benton State: K5 zip67017+ Contact Person: Stev Bumholdo Phone: (316) 799 810 Fax: () Email Address: S Bumhold 316 @ Small & Com	Well Location: NW SF. SW. Sec. 32 Twp. 25 s. R. 4 Eas West County: Barlse Lease Name: Nicholso Well #: 1 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Surface Owner Information: Name: Thomas R. N. Shalson Address 1: 9618 NW Papelles Address 2:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Acowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be loc	cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form sing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acl KCC will be required to send this information to the surface own task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling for	knowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the er(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	ee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the	ne best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: 10-17-2013 Signature of Operator or Agent: & R	Title: OWNE
	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 1 8 2013

63U (Rev. 1981)





•	OIL AND GAS LEASE	316 264-3344 • P.O. Box 793 • Wilching MS 87231-0793
AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the	dov of January	//2013
	SON and JANA S. NICHOLSO	
0/10 NU p 7	1 1 2	
mailing address is 9016 NW FATAL	lel Road, Towanda, Kansa	S 6/144 Interest and the second seco
HADACALL OIL c/o Stev		The contract of the contract o
15951 E. 101 North, B		Bereinafter crafer Dessee.
tessor in consideration of TEN and 00	not at the our man of the last the same of the last the last the same of the last th	is 10.00 in hand gaid, receipt of which
ng kas, water, other fluids, and air into subsurface stra	ing and operating for and producing oil distallated, hereby and operating to and producing oil disput bystracarbata, laying pipe lines, storting oil, budding tanks, power stowers, store and transport said oil, liquid hydrocarbons, as extring for its employees, the following described land, to the control of the control	tations, telephone lines, and other structures and things
d, therein situated in County of BULLEY	State of Kansa	S described as follows, to wit:
SOUTHWEST	QUARTER (SW/4)	
	(2,7,7,7,	
32 25 Sou	th 4 East	160
ion Township	Ronce and containing	description of the second of
in consideration of the premises the said lessee coverage	ts and auteus:	this date scalled "primary term"), and as long thereatter with which said land is proded. (SEE ACCENDUM)
renew permate.	e pipe line to which lessee may connect wells on said land, the	
s. or in the manufacture of products therefrom said over	d produced and sold or used all the premises or used to the no event more than amesigning of the proceeds recoved ments to be made manifely. Where has from a well producin moved hereunder, and it such payment or tender is made it	by leases from such sales), for the gas sold, used of the
When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury lessee's pipe in No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house. Lessee shall have for dumates caused by lessee's operation. Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all max. If the estate of either party hereto is insigned, and this so administrators, successors or assigns, but no change as heren turnished with a critical remoter or assignment pect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent pect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent rithin lesses as to such portion or portions and be relieved. All express or implied covernants of this lease shall have or in part, nor lessee held liable in damages, for tailore on. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to detent the total transfer. Lasses or other items on the above described lands essors, for themselves and their heirs, successors and as inght of dower and homested may in any way after the pleasees, at its option, is breedy given the right and power the vicinity thereof, when in lessee's judgment it is not that exceeding all areas (submert it is not that exceeding all areas continued oil, gas or other minerals in and under and that mat exceeding all areas events of miles events of the interest continued that	of water produced on said hand for lessee's operation thereon times below plow depth, or barn now on said premises without written consent of less is to growing crops on said land, theory and fixtures placed on raid premises, including the repricties of assigning in whole or in part is wypressly all in the ownership of the hund or assignment of rentals or or a true copy thereof, in case lessee assigns this lease, in with to the date of assignment, place of record a release or releases cavering any portion of all obligations as to the acreage surrendered, this ct or all Federal and State Laws. Excentive Orders, Rule to comply therewith, if complaine is prevented by or if such a lands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall but in the event of default of payment by lessor, and he subrestitus, hereby surrender and release all fight of dower and purposes for which this lease is made, as recited herein to good or combine the acreage covered by this fease or un essury or anxisoble to do so in order to properly develop may be produced from said premises, such pooling to be of	ught to draw and remove casing. howed, the covenants hereof shall extend to their hereo- royalities shall be binding on the lessee until after the inde or in part lessee shall be refleved of all obligations or portions of the above described premises and thereby sor Regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated to failure is the result of, any such Law, Order Robe or ve the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment gated to the rights of the holder thereof, and the under- homestead in the premises described become in so far y purtion thereof with other faint, lease or leases in the and operate said lease premises so as to promote the traxes configuous to one another and to be into a unit
to a tract or unit shall be treated for all purposes excep- the pooled acreage, it shall be treated as if production is elsewhere berein specified, lossor shall receive on ura	and herein leased is situated on instrument identifying one to payment of regulated on instrument identifying one to the payment of regulates on production from the posited as shad from this lease, whether the well or wells be located on durition from a unit so pooled only such portion of the reast bears to the total acreage so moded in the particular unit	d descriming the pooled acreage. The entire acreage re- included in this lease. If production is the premises covered by this lease or not. In lieu of the made acres of the product of the product of the product.
1.) The terms of this I year primary term. less than 90 days p 2.) Lessee receives own	lease may be renegotiated Notice of intent to rene prior to the termination nership of all equipment lusive use of land with	egotiate must be given not date in writing. currently on the lease.
		RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
		007.4.6.66
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the analysigmed execute tors are s	stranicot as of the sky and year first above written	OCT 1 8 2013

Jona & Nicholson

husband and y commission expires DUNTY OF ne foregoing instrument y commission expires ATE OF DUNTY OF e foregoing instrument	U 7/1 L / 2. t was acknowledged was acknowledged	before me th	ACKNO	OWLEDGME day of day of	ENT FOR I	and	MOTARY PUI NOTARY PUI SAMU Hy Abot Exp IAL (KSOR)	DEL M. F pires <u>5-7/</u> CoNe)	19
PATE OF	t was acknowledged	before me th	ACKNO	OWLEDGME day of day of	ENT FOR I	NDIVIDU	MOTARY PUI SAMU My Apol Exp AL (KSOR)	DEL M. F pires <u>5-7/</u> CoNe)	FLOYD /// // // // // // // // // // // // /
OUNTY OF	t was acknowledged	before me th	ACKNO	day of		and	My Appt Exp	pires <u>& 7/</u> CoNe)	
y commission expires . ATE OF	t was acknowledged	before me th	ACKNO	day of		and			
y commission expires . ATE OF	was acknowledged	before me th	ACKN(OWLEDGME				e d'anno estera de como	
ATE OF	was acknowledged	before me th	ACKN(OWLEDGME	**************************************				
OUNTY OFe foregoing instrument	was acknowledged	before me th	is		አነጥ ድረነይ ፤አ	A.	otary Publi	ic	
OUNTY OFe foregoing instrument	was acknowledged	before me th	is		እነጥ ድረነው ፤እ				
e foregoing instrument	was acknowledged	before me th	is		או סרוע חייא				
				dav of					10
						and			
commission expires	A. W. Williamson and S.								
							otary Public		The state of the s
ATE OF				WLEDGME					
o foregoing instrument	was acknowledged	before me th	s	day of _					
						11111			
commission expires	· The desirence on their second country or 1 years Addison A comp			**************************************		**		J. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18	
						No	tary Public	•	
, , ,			-		i	rated	उं	eds	
SE		61			for record on the	M., and duly recorded	i i	Register of Deeds	
EA		. 19. Rge.			Por d	d dul	1	gister	
7 S			arro		for re	E E	i	ž	
GA FROM			2		filted		Рак	į	
OIL AND G		. di ×	Coun		nty This instrument was fil	lock	Mer		3 :
Z		-			mend	ě	Book records of this office		recorded, return
		To come	£	4	nstr		ls of	1	arded.
5		u ₀	NO. OF ACTOR	STATE OF	County This in	_	ok erord		B P0C
T THE TALL I	2	Date Section	e e	STA	Coun	day of	in Book the recor	85. 3.y	When
									PECENTER
								KANSA	RECEIVED AS CORPORATION COM
									OCT 1 8 20%
								С	
TE OF									CONSERVATION DEVISOR WICHITA K
NTY OF				VLEDGMEN					
foregoing instrument w									_, 19,

Notary Public